FAX No. 435 753 7698

P. 002

USPTO

4/6/2010 2:00:57 PM PAGE

3/007 Fax Server

TO: MEDICINELODGE, INC COMPANY: 124 SOUTH 600 WEST

PATENT ASSIGNMENT					
Electronic Version v1.1 03/30/2010 Stylesheet Version v1.1 501138575					
SUBMISSION TYPE:			CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee: MedicinLodge, Inc. 124 South 600 West Logan, UT 84321 previously recorded on Reel 024148 Frame 0168. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Rick Delamarter.			
CONVEYING PART	/ DATA				
		N	lame	Execution Date	
Rick Delamarter				02/19/2010	
		_			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name;	MedicineLad	ge, inc			
Street Address:	124 South 60	00 Wes	<u> </u>		
City:	Logan				
State/Country:	ŬΤΑΗ				
Postal Code:	84321	_			
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
		12640	, <u>- 114</u>		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number: (435)753-7698 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 435-753-7675					
Email: khansen@imds.net					
Correspondent Name	e: Medicine	BLodge	, Inc		
Address Line 1: 124 South 600 West					
Address Line 2: Barbara Daniels					
Address Line 4: Logan, UTAH 84321					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			BAE-4		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kathleen Hansen		
Total Attachments: 3					

APR/06/2010/TUE 03:13 PM IMDS

FAX No. 435 753 7698

P. 003

USPTO

4/6/2010 2:00:57 PM

PAGE

4/007 Fax Server

TO: MEDICINELODGE, INC COMPANY: 124 SOUTH 600 WEST

source=BAE_4_Delamarter_Assignments#page1.tif source=BAE_4_Delamarter_Assignments#page2.tif source=BAE_4_Delamarter_Assignments#page3.tif

USPTO

3/30/2010 5:52:01 AM

PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: MEDICINELODGE, INC DBA IMDS COMPANY: 124 SOUTH 800 WEST

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 03/26/2010 501132135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Rick Delamarter	02/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MedicInLodge, Inc.			
Street Address:	124 South 600 West			
internal Address:	Barbara Daniels			
City:	Logan			
State/Country:	UTAH			
Postal Code:	84321			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12840892

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(435)753-7698

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful,

Phone: Email:

435-753-7675

khansen@imds.net

Correspondent Name:

MedicineLodge, Inc dba IMDS

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: 124 South 600 West

Barbara Daniels

Address Line 4:

Logan, UTAH 84321

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

BAE-4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kathleen Hansen

Total Attachments: 3

source=BAE_4_Assignments#page1.tif source=BAE_4_Assignments#page2.tif

APR/06/2010/TUE 03:14 PM IMDS

FAX No. 435 753 7698

P. 008

USPTO

3/30/2010 5:52:01 AM

PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

TO: MEDICINELODGE, INC DBA IMDS COMPANY: 124 SOUTH 600 WEST

source=BAE_4_Assignments#page3.tif

APR/06/2010/TUE 03:14 PM IMDS

FAX No. 435 753 7698

5/007

P. 009

USPTO

4/6/2010 2:00:57 PM

PAGE

Fax Server

TO:MEDICINELODGE, INC COMPANY:124 SOUTH 600 WEST

Patent Application Docket No: BAE-4

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

Ĭ,

(1) Name: Address: Rick Delamarter 3396 Stoneridge Lane Los Angeles, CA 90077

have invented a method and apparatus entitled INTERVERTEBRAL IMPLANT WITH INTEGRATED FIXATION, hereinafter called the "invention." Preferred embodiments of said invention are disclosed in a United States patent application executed concurrently herewith by me and now identified as File No. BAE-4 of the office of MedicineLodge, Inc., 124 South, 600 West, Logan, Utah 84321, and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 12/640,892 on 12/17/2009. (I hereby authorize the MedicineLodge, Inc. to insert said serial number and filing date when known.)

The Assignee, MedicineLodge, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, doing business as IMDS Co-Innovation, having a principal place of business at 124 South 600 West, Logan Utah, 84321, desires to secure the entire right, title and interest in said invention. In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which I hereby acknowledge,

I HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE ASSIGNEE:

The entire right, title, and interest in said invention and in the above-identified United States patent application and in all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of letters patent or patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries.

6/007

USPTO

4/6/2010 2:00:57 PM

PAGE

Fax Server

TO: MEDICINELODGE, INC COMPANY: 124 SOUTH 600 WEST

The right to file foreign patent applications on said invention in its own name, wherever such right may be legally exercised, including the right to claim the benefits of the International Convention for such applications.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all patents on said invention to the Assignee as the owner of the entire interest, for the sole use and benefit of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following:

Prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitute, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications.

Cooperation to the best of my ability in the execution of all lawful documents, the production of evidence, mullification, reissue, extension, or infringement proceedings involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon my heirs and legal representatives.

APR/06/2010/TUE 03:14 PM IMDS

FAX No. 435 753 7698

P. 011

USPTO

4/6/2010 2:00:57 PM PAGE

7/007 Fax Server

TO: MEDICINELODGE, INC COMPANY: 124 SOUTH 600 WEST

02/19/2010 FRI 18:43 PAX 310 828 8887

THE SPINE INSTITUTE

@ GOE

Rick Delamarter

PATENT

RECORDED: 04/06/2010

REEL: 024196 FRAME: 0108